

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3397 of 2018

Petitioner :- Jaglal And 3 Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. Allahabad And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajiv Gupta, Pravesh Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., G.S. Chauhan

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.

Sri Pradip Kumar, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 5 who are stated to be contesting respondents. Respondent no. 4 is the brother respondent no. 3. Sri Pradip Kumar will seek instructions from respondent no. 4 also hence at this stage no notice is required to be sent to respondent no. 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List this case on 27th April, 2018. Application for interim order shall be considered on the next date of listing. In the meantime no third party right shall be created by either of the parties without the leave of the Court.

Order Date :- 9.4.2018

Digamber