

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3397 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Jaglal And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. Allahabad And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rajiv Gupta, Pravesh Kumar Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., G.S. Chauhan, Pradeep Kumar

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

Sri Pradip Kumar has filed memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 to 5 today, which be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 27.4.2018

Ram Murti