

**Court No. - 17**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3397 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Jaglal And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. Allahabad And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rajiv Gupta, Dinesh Pathak, Pravesh Kumar  
Yadav, Rakesh Pathak

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., G.S. Chauhan, Pradeep Kumar

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter immediately after two weeks.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Joshi, J.)

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2018

M/A.