



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 3397 of 2018

Jaglal And 3 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. Allahabad And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Dinesh Pathak, Pravesh Kumar Yadav, Rajiv Gupta, Rakesh Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., G.S. Chauhan, Pradeep Kumar, Ravi Shanker Rawet

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 8 of 2022.

1. Heard learned counsel for the proposed heirs of respondent no. 3.
2. The instant application has been filed in respect to deceased respondent no. 3 at the instance of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 3.
3. Vakalatanama of the proposed heir of deceased respondent no. 3 is annexed along with the application.
4. Let the word "deceased" be mentioned against the name of respondent no. 3 and name of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause of the substitution application be substituted as respondent nos. 3/1 to 3/5.
5. Application is accordingly *allowed*.

Order on writ-petition.

List this matter on **11.03.2026** along with connected matters.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

February 9, 2026
Neetu